RESOLUTION NO. 1993-40 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING BUDGET AMENDMENT TO THE GENERAL FUND FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDING JUNE 30, 1993

Whereas, the Weakley County Juvenile Court has applied for grant monies through the State of Tennessee, Tennessee Commission on Children and Youth for the purpose of purchasing computer equipment and software, and,

WHEREAS, funding for this program has been for the period ending July 31, 1993, and,

WHEREAS, those events having occurred require adjustments in the Fiscal Year 1992-1993 Weakley County General Fund Budget.

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of County Commissioners of Weakley County, Tennessee assembled in regular session on this 19th day of July, 1993; that:

SECTION 1. The General fund is hereby amended as follows:

ACCOUNT # D	ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION	APPROVED BUDGET	BUDGET AMENDMENT	AMENDED BUDGET
47590	REVENUES Other Federal thru St	ate \$-0-	(\$2,500)	(\$2,500)
101-53500 709	EXPENDITURES Juvenile Court Computer/Data Process	ing -0-	2,500	2,500
SECTION 2. BE IT RESOLVED, that all resolutions of the Board of County Commissioners of Weakley County, Tennessee, which are in conflict with this resolution are hereby repealed.				

resolution are hereby repealed.

SECTION 3. BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that this resolution take effect

from and after its passage, the public welfare requiring it. This resolution shall be spread upon the minutes of the Board of County Commissioners.

Commissioners.
PURSUANT TO THE RULES OF THE COMMISSION, THIS RESOLUTION IS SPONSORED BY THE FOLLOWING MEMBERS OF THE WEAKLEY COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS: Allow May Dely Dely Dely Dely Dely Dely Dely Del
Chairman, Budget Committee
Motion made by Commissioner James Harold Bell that the foregoing amendment be approved. Seconded by Commissioner Charles Culver . Upon being put to a roll call vote, motion carried .
ATTESTED TO: APPROVED:

Faye Butts, County Clerk

Kerry Killebrew, County Executive